

**LIST OF ITEMS FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF VARIOUS CONSTRUCTION, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR REPAIR OF
VARIOUS BUILDINGS
FOR 2023-1ST AND 2ND QUARTER**

Item #	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
Lot 1. Constructions Supplies					3,981,596.74
1	pc/s	0.3mm; 1.0m x 3.0m corrugated translucent polycarbonate roofing sheet	42	1,524.55	64,031.00
2	pc/s	0.60m x 0.60m porcelain floor tiles, light color	180	275.00	49,500.00
3	pc/s	0.6mm; 1.0m x 3.6m prepainted, corrugated, metal roofing, Baguio Green	255	1,441.52	367,587.60
4	pc/s	1 ½" dia., (48.3mm dia.) G.I. pipe, sch.40 (scaffolding)	70	1,500.00	105,000.00
5	kg/s	1" common wire nails	30	90.00	2,700.00
6	pc/s	1" x ½" edge moulding	10	370.00	3,700.00
7	pc/s	12mm x 300mm x 3660mm fibercem fascia board (SENEPA)	62	1,213.10	75,212.30
8	pc/s	16mm (¾") phenolic film coated ply board	10	1,500.00	15,000.00
9	kg/s	2" common wire nails	26	85.00	2,210.00
10	pc/s	2"x 2"x 12' s4s good lumber, ceiling nailers	188	380.00	71,440.00
11	pc/s	2"x 6"x 10' s4s good lumber (D-jamb)	32	654.09	20,931.00
12	pc/s	2.0mm; 1"x 1" tubular steel	10	1,450.00	14,500.00
13	pc/s	3" dia. PVC orange pipe fittings; elbow; 45deg	24	75.00	1,800.00
14	pc/s	3" dia. PVC orange pipe, s-1000 (downspout, r-leader)	12	575.00	6,900.00
15	pc/s	5mm; 20mm x 6m steel flat bar	12	875.00	10,500.00
16	pc/s	6mm, 1.2m x 2.44m marine plywood	234	730.00	170,820.00
17	pc/s	acrylic paint brush, 1"	36	35.00	1,260.00
18	pc/s	acrylic paint brush, 2"	37	80.00	2,960.00
19	pc/s	acrylic paint brush, 3"	60	125.00	7,500.00
20	pc/s	acrylic paint brush, 4"	76	150.00	11,400.00
21	gal/s	acrylic water based, semi-gloss latex paint	1286	898.00	1,154,828.00
22	pcs	Angle bar 1/4"x1 1/2"x1 1/2"x6mtrs	16	900.00	14,400.00
23	box	Blind rivets 1/2"x1"	2	360.00	720.00
24	gal	Body filler(maselya), wood filler	8	956.00	7,648.00
25	gal	Bone ivory gloss latex paint	10	837.00	8,370.00
26	gal	Chlorinated paint reducer	5	700.00	3,500.00
27	gal	Chlorinated Rubberized paint , yellow	30	1,300.00	39,000.00
28	gal	Chlorinated Rubberized paint, white	30	1,300.00	39,000.00
29	gal	Choco brown latex	1	833.00	833.00
30	roll	construction net, nylon, green, 5m x 10 m	10	2,947.59	29,475.85
31	cu	Crushed sand	17	1,450.00	24,650.00
32	pc/s	cubicle door lock, turn twist bolt privacy latch w/ screw	5	480.00	2,400.00
33	pair/s	cubicle door loose pin hinge, ½" x 2" satin finish	5	280.00	1,400.00
34	pc/s	cubicle door puller	5	360.00	1,800.00
35	kgs	CWN 1"	13	90	1,170.00
36	kgs	CWN 2 1/2"	2	120.00	240.00
37	kgs	CWN 2"	10	85	850.00
38	kgs	CWN 3"	17	150	2,550.00
39	kgs	CWN 4"	1	148.00	148.00
40	pcs	Door knob twist lock, heavy duty, stainless steel	3	1,100.00	3,300.00
41	pcs	Doorknob, twist lock heavy duty, stainless steel	5	1,100.00	5,500.00
42	gal/s	elastomeric roof paint, Baguio Green	745	799.00	595,255.00
43	gal/s	elastomeric roof sealant	21	1,850.00	38,850.00
44	gal	Elastomeric sealant	12	1,850.00	22,200.00
45	pc/s	fiber sem self drilling screw, 1 ½" (38mm)	200	8.00	1,600.00
46	pcs	Flashing, .071mmx2.44	9	372.00	3,348.00

Item #	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
47	gal	Flat latex white	1	596.00	596.00
48	pcs	Flat sheets 1.2mmx4'x8', prepainted green	14	1,600.00	22,400.00
49	pcs	G.I corrugated sheet #26x12', prepainted green	13	1,090.00	14,170.00
50	kgs	G.I tie wire #16	15	160.00	2,400.00
51	cu	Gravel 3/4"	23	1,450.00	33,350.00
52	pc/s	grinding disc, 4" (tile cutter)	30	45.00	1,350.00
53	pc/s	grinding/ cutting disc 4"	10	45.00	450.00
54	pc/s	grinding/ disc 14"	10	550.00	5,500.00
55	set/s	high strength polyester full body safety harness	18	2,500.00	45,000.00
56	set	LED bulb 21 watts	2	178.00	356.00
57	set	LED lamp double, lower housing	5	1,395.00	6,975.00
58	pcs	Lumber 2"x2"10', eco pine	30	190	5,700.00
59	pcs	Lumber 2"x3"x12'	11	384.00	4,224.00
60	pcs	Lumber 2"x3"x12', eco pine	13	396.00	5,148.00
61	pcs	Lumber 2"x3"x8', eco pine	27	176.00	4,752.00
62	pcs	Lumber 2"x6"x14'	5	896.00	4,480.00
63	pcs	Marine plywood 1/4"x4'x8'	49	730.00	35,770.00
64	gal/s	masonry filler	20	632.00	12,640.00
65	gal	Masonry putty	5	632.00	3,160.00
66	pc/s	microfiber roller brush (replacement) 9"	46	150.00	6,900.00
67	set/s	microfiber roller brush w/ handle and pan, 9"	64	275.00	17,600.00
68	pcs	Padlock, 2" wide, laminated steel body, pin tumbler padlock, hardened boron alloy	1	698.00	698.00
69	gal	Paint QDE black	6	926.00	5,556.00
70	gal	Paint baguio green	14	799.00	11,186.00
71	gal	Paint Baguio green for roofing	58	799.00	46,342.00
72	gal	Paint bone ivory latex	8	837.00	6,696.00
73	pcs	Paint brush 1"	18	35.00	630.00
74	pcs	Paint brush 1/2"	3	25.00	75.00
75	pcs	Paint brush 2"	20	80.00	1,600.00
76	pcs	Paint brush 3"	10	125.00	1,250.00
77	pcs	Paint brush 4"	19	120.00	2,280.00
78	ga	Paint choco brown latex	1	501.00	501.00
79	gal	Paint choco brown QDE	3	678.00	2,034.00
80	gal	Paint choco brown QDE	3	833.00	2,499.00
81	gal	Paint flat latex	23	596.00	13,708.00
82	pcs	Paint flat wall	12	782.00	9,384.00
83	gal	Paint Flat wall enamel	46	782.00	35,972.00
84	gal	Paint Gloss latex white	40	898.00	35,920.00
85	gal	Paint maple for door jambs, windows & baseboards	5	977.00	4,885.00
86	gal	Paint QDE black	5	926.00	4,630.00
87	gal	Paint QDE white	101	926.00	93,526.00
88	gal	Paint red oxide primer	40	666.00	26,640.00
89	set	Paint roller brush, w/ pan acrylic 7"	5	130.00	650.00
90	set	Paint roller w/ pan, acrylic 7"	7	130.00	910.00
91	gal/s	paint thinner	31	373.00	11,563.00
92	gal	Paint, QDE ,Choco brown	5	833.00	4,165.00
93	pair	Paleta 6"	14	40.00	560.00
94	pcs	Phenolic boards 3/4"x4'x8'	10	1100	11,000.00
95	gal	Plasalux, Glazing putty	3	882.00	2,646.00

Item #	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
96	pcs	Plywood marine 1/4"x4'x8'	134	730.00	97,820.00
97	bag/s	portland cement	180	300.00	54,000.00
98	pc/s	prepainted ridge cap/, Baguio Green	96	525.00	50,400.00
99	gal/s	quick drying enamel (QDE), black	1	926.00	926.00
100	gal/s	quick drying enamel (QDE), white	47	926.00	43,522.00
101	pcs	Ridge roll.5mmx16"	7	507.00	3,549.00
102	cu.m.	river sand	5	1,450.00	7,250.00
103	pcs	RSB 10mm	110	250.00	27,500.00
104	gal/s	rust converter	41	900.00	36,900.00
105	yard/s	sand paper, #100	4	113.50	454.00
106	yard/s	sand paper, #80	36	150.00	5,400.00
107	pcs	Sanding paper # 100	15	180.00	2,700.00
108	mtrs	Sanding paper #100	10	180.00	1,800.00
109	pair	scraping palette, 6"	52	40.00	2,080.00
110	liter/s	solvent cement	2	475.00	950.00
111	pcs	Spanish gutter.5mmx24"x8', prepainted green	14	663.65	9,291.10
112	pcs	Steel brush, plastic handle	40	86.00	3,440.00
113	gal/s	steel primer	1	738.89	738.89
114	pc/s	steel wire brush, plastic handle	46	86.00	3,956.00
115	pc/s	swivel clamp, 2"	120	110.00	13,200.00
116	box/es	teck screw, 2" (250 pcs per box)	23	275.00	6,325.00
117	pcs	Tex screw 2"	338	1.50	507.00
118	bag/s	tile adhesive	20	250.00	5,000.00
119	bag/s	tile filler/ tile grout, 5kgs/bag	8	220.00	1,760.00
120	lit	Tingting color, Hansa yellow latex, paint	8	134.00	1,072.00
121	lit	Tingting color, thalo green latex, paint	8	134.00	1,072.00
122	kg/s	welding rod, 1.6mm	3	385.00	1,155.00
123	kgs	Welding rods 6013 3.2mm	10	225.00	2,250.00
124	gal	Wood Body filler with hardener	6	956.00	5,736.00
125	gal/s	wood filler	13	956.00	12,428.00
Lot 2. Electrical & Plumbing Supplies					854,293.00
1	unit	120w/cct 600k solar lamp	6	6,500.00	39,000.00
2	unit	200w/4 elements, 3 control mode, solar lamp	15	13,800.00	207,000.00
3	pcs	Blind rivets 5/32"x1"	16	1.50	24.00
4	pcs	C.O element universal	3	60.00	180.00
5	pcs	C.O plate 3 gang	1	58.00	58.00
6	can	Crushed sand	84	48.00	4,032.00
7	pcs	Electrical tape, big	1	50.00	50.00
8	pcs	Electrical tape, big	1	45.00	45.00
9	pcs	Electrical tape, big	5	48.00	240.00
10	mtrs	Electrical wire, ACSR coated, #4/7	300	48.00	14,400.00
11	pcs	Entrance cap 3/4"	1	45.00	45.00
12	box	Flat cord #14/2c	1	4,875.00	4,875.00
13	pcs	G.I coupling 2"	30	180.00	5,400.00
14	pcs	G.I elbow 2"	20	280.00	5,600.00
15	pcs	G.I elbow 3"	6	725.00	4,350.00
16	pcs	G.I gate valve 3"	3	4,926.00	14,778.00
17	pcs	G.I gate valve 4"	3	8,700.00	26,100.00
18	pcs	G.I gate valve 2"	7	1,491.00	10,437.00
19	pcs	G.I pipe 2", S.40	25	2,305.00	57,625.00
20	pcs	G.I pipe 2"x20mtr, s.40	2	2,747.00	5,494.00

Item #	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
21	pcs	G.I pipe 3", S.40	5	3,905.00	19,525.00
22	pcs	G.I pipe 3"x 6 mtrs, pre fabricated solar poles, w/ base plates & mounting bolts & lock nuts	15	8,800.00	132,000.00
23	pcs	G.I pipe 3"x20mtr, s.40	6	3,976.00	23,856.00
24	pcs	G.I pipe 4", S.40	6	5,565.00	33,390.00
25	pcs	G.I sleeve coupling 3"	3	2,980.00	8,940.00
26	pcs	G.I sleeve coupling 4"	4	3,450.00	13,800.00
27	pcs	G.I union 2"	6	280.00	1,680.00
28	can	Gravel 3/4"	126	48.00	6,048.00
29	pcs	Grinding disc 4"	1	115.00	115.00
30	pcs	Junction box w/ cover 4"x4"	2	65.00	130.00
31	unit	KSB Safety breaker, 30Amp	1	750.00	750.00
32	unit	LED surface type fixture 2x40	32	1,145.00	36,640.00
33	pcs	Metal cutting disc 14"	2	325.00	650.00
34	pcs	Metal cutting disc 4"	6	98.00	588.00
35	box	Metal screws #8x1"	1	480.00	480.00
36	mtrs	PDX wire # 14/2c	30	38.00	1,140.00
37	mtrs	PDX wire 12/2c	15	58.00	870.00
38	bag	Portland cement	12	230.00	2,760.00
39	pcs	PPR ball valve 1/2"	10	222.00	2,220.00
40	pcs	PPR ball valve 3/4"	10	364.00	3,640.00
41	pcs	PPR coupling 1/2"	200	10.00	2,000.00
42	pcs	PPR coupling 3/4"	10	12.00	120.00
43	pcs	PPR elbow	100	20.00	2,000.00
44	pcs	PPR elbow 1/2"	300	12.00	3,600.00
45	pcs	PPR female adapter 1/2"	20	12.00	240.00
46	pcs	PPR male adapter 1/2"	21	12.00	252.00
47	pcs	PPR Pipe 1/2"	100	220.00	22,000.00
48	pcs	PPR pipe 3/4"	40	356.00	14,240.00
49	pcs	PPR tee 1/2"	200	15.00	3,000.00
50	pcs	PPR tee 3/4"	100	25.00	2,500.00
51	pcs	PVC amco box 2"x4"	1	55.00	55.00
52	pcs	PVC amco box 2"x4"	2	65.00	130.00
53	pcs	PVC pipe 3/4"x10'	2	115.00	230.00
54	pcs	Replacement piece hose to G.I 1/2"	50	260.00	13,000.00
55	pcs	Replacement piece hose to G.I 3/4"	60	310.00	18,600.00
56	pcs	RSB 12 mm	20	470.00	9,400.00
57	pcs	RSB 12mm	11	365.00	4,015.00
58	pcs	RSB 16mm	40	733.00	29,320.00
59	pcs	RSB 16mm	1	520.00	520.00
60	pcs	RSB 16mm	3	633.00	1,899.00
61	pcs	Rubber tape	1	98.00	98.00
62	set/s	Single window switch plate	8	55.00	440.00
63	set	Single window switch plate	1	58.00	58.00
64	pcs	Solderless connector, 60mm	4	720.00	2,880.00
65	pcs	Spool insulator	10	50.00	500.00
66	box	Staple wire # 1"	1	85.00	85.00
67	pcs	Switth element	2	58.00	116.00
68	pcs	Switch elements	28	60.00	1,680.00
69	pc	Switch elements	1	58.00	58.00
70	set/s	Switch plate 2 gang	12	58.00	696.00
71	set/s	Switch plate 3 gang	8	65.00	520.00
72	pcs	Switthc plate 2 gang	1	52.00	52.00
73	set/s	T8 DL 18 long LED lamp	24	272.00	6,528.00
74	pcs	T8 DL 18 long LED tube	64	175.00	11,200.00
75	pcs	T8DL, 16w long LED lamp	2	315.00	630.00
76	pcs	Teflone tape	10	36.00	360.00

Item #	Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost
77	mtrs	THHN wire # 8.0mm	12	68.00	816.00
78	box	THHN wire 3.5mm	2	5,300.00	10,600.00
79	kgs	Welding rod, 6310, 3.2mm	4	225.00	900.00
Grand Total					4,835,889.74